#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PA Advisors, LLC	10/22/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	nXn Tech, LLC	
Street Address:	reet Address: 207C North Washington Avenue	
City:	Marshall	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75670	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6199067

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)370-4809

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7033704800

Email: patent@hershkovitz.net

Correspondent Name: HERSHKOVITZ & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Address Line 1: 2845 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P68568

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Abraham Hershkovitz

Total Attachments: 4

500966417

source=P68568\_Name\_Change\_Certificate#page1.tif

source=P68568\_Name\_Change\_Certificate#page2.tif

source=P68568\_Name\_Change\_Certificate#page3.tif

source=P68568\_Name\_Change\_Certificate#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 023245 FRAME: 0987 540.00 6199067

CH \$40.00



# Office of the Secretary of State

## CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

nXn Tech, LLC 800888314

[formerly: PA Advisors, LLC]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Amendment for the above named entity has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

Dated: 10/24/2008

Effective: 10/24/2008



Hope Andrade Secretary of State

In Amil

REEL: 023245 FRANE 0988

Phone: (512) 463-5555

DiRATENTRelay Services

### Form 424 (Revised 01/06)

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555

FAX: 512/463-5709

Filing Fee: See instructions



#### Certificate of Amendment

This space reserved for office use.

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

OCT 24 2008

**Corporations Section** 

	Suity informations and a second second			
The name of the filing entity is:				
PA Advisors, LLC				
State the name of the entity as currently shown of the entity, state the old name and not the new	in the records of the secretary of state. If the amendment changes the name name.			
The filing entity is a: (Select the appropriate of	entity type below.)			
☐ For-profit Corporation	Professional Corporation			
☐ Nonprofit Corporation	Professional Limited Liability Company			
Cooperative Association	Professional Association			
☑ Limited Liability Company	☐ Limited Partnership			
The file number issued to the filing enti	ty by the secretary of state is: 800888314			
The date of formation of the entity is:	October 23, 2007			
	Amerdinontral programmes			
1. Amended Name				
	of formation to change the name of the entity, use the following statement)			
filing entity. The article or provision is	amended to read as follows:			
The name of the filing entity is: (state the new name of the entity below)				
nXn Tech, LLC				
The name of the eatity must contain an organizational designation or accepted abbreviation of such term, as applicable.				
2. Amended Registered Agent/Registered Office				
The amendment changes the certificate of formation to change the article or provision stating the				

name of the registered agent and the registered office address of the filing entity. The article or

Form 424

provision is amended to read as follows:

PATENT REEL: 023245 FRAME: 0989

(Complete eit	Registered Agent her A or B, but not both. Also compl	late C )
☐ A. The registered agent is an organ	<del>-</del>	•
OR  B. The registered agent is an indiv	ridual resident of the state who	se name is:
First Name M.I.	Last Name	Suffix
C. The business address of the register	ed agent and the registered off	ice address is:
Street Address (No P.O. Box)	City	State Zip Code
	lded, Altered, or Deleted Pro	
Other changes or additions to the certificate of is insufficient, incorporate the additional text beform for further information on format.	formation may be made in the space by providing an attachment to this fo	e provided below. If the space provided orm, Please read the instructions to this
Text Area (The attached addendum, if any, is incorpo-	rated herein by reference.)	
Add each of the following provision reference of the added provision and the		on. The identification or
A R. C. IV.	CA LCC A CC	
Alter each of the following provision reference of the altered provision and the		
Delete each of the provisions identi	fied below from the certificate	of formation.
	the same of the sa	
	\	
	in the first of the free court of	

The amendments to the certificate of formation have been approved in the manner required by the Texas Business Organizations Code and by the governing documents of the entity.

2

Form 424

A STRUCTURE OF THE STRU				
A. This document becomes effective when the document is filed by the secretary of state.				
B. This document becomes effective at a later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from the date of signing. The delayed effective date is:				
C. This document takes effect upon the occurrence of a future event or fact, other than the passage of time. The 90 <sup>th</sup> day after the date of signing is:				
The following event or fact will cause the document to take effect in the manner described below:				
Demint a second second				
The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument.				
Date: October 22, 2008				
Epich Spangenberg, Manager				

Form 424

**RECORDED: 09/18/2009**